
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016818-2025 

Tender

Supply of a 500kN Servohydraulic Testing Frame and
Ring Main

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016818

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050713 

Published 24 April 2025, 3:02pm

Scope 

Reference

25008

Description

The University of Hertfordshire is conducting a tender exercise for the purchase delivery and
installation of a Servohydraulic Testing Frame and Ring Main, on the University's College
Lane Campus in Hatfield, Hertfordshire, which you are hereby invited to tender for.

Total value (estimated)

£0 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016818-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016818-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 1 July 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38542000 - Servo-hydraulic test apparatus

43328100 - Hydraulic equipment

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

16 May 2025, 6:00pm

Tender submission deadline

26 May 2025, 6:00pm



Page 3 to 6

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home

Please submit your tender return here, you will need to either register or login to be able to
access the tender documentation and then submit your tender return via the e-tendering
platform

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

1 July 2025

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 6

Name Description Type
Simple description The Award Criteria can be

found within the ITT
document on the e-
tendering portal, where
tenderers will need to
express their interest and
opt in to submit a return.
Please login or register on 
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/u
niversityofhertfordshire/as
px/Home.

Price

Weighting description

The Award Criteria can be found within the ITT document on the e-tendering portal, where
tenderers will need to express their interest and opt in to submit a return. Please login or
register on https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home.

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice

The University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is not a Contracting Authority
and therefore unrequired to follow the Procurement Act 2023 regulations

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home

Please register or login to https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home
where you can access the tender documentation for this tender.

Contracting authority 

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 6

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10007147

College Lane

Hatfield

AL10 9AB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chris Newbery

Email: categorymanagers@herts.ac.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:categorymanagers@herts.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofhertfordshire/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation


		2025-04-30T21:42:40+0100
	TCPDF




